(]#8183 (#81) @#100 (#810 (#810 (#810 (#810 (#810 (#810 (#810 (#810 (#810 (#810 (#810 (#810 (#810 (#810 (#810)01
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/03) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1027479(To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	75 Trease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Donald E. Mitchell	Name Godby Enterprises, LLC
Thomas Godby S. 17. 54	Internal Address
Steve Nelson	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address 50 South Meridian Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 700
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	City Indianapolio State IN Zin 4620
Execution Date: October 15+17, 2003	City Indianapolis State IN Zip 4620
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Application No.(s)	e execution date of the application is:A. Patent No.(s)
10/687,844	
Additional number(s) a	ttached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name C. David Emhardt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett,	Enclosed
& Henry LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
Street Address 111 Monument Circle	
Suite 3700	8. Deposit account number:
City Indianapolis State IN ZIP 46204	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy o the original document.	n information is true and correct and any attached copy
C. David Emhardt C. Havid	Enhardt May 13,200
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of P.O. Box 1450, Alex	h required cover sheet information to: fice, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services andria, VA 22313-1450 (///003381-000003.CDE.245540/nkg)
4 DBYRNE 00000015 10687844	
1 40.00 DP	

PATENT REEL: 015330 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT

.

WHEREAS, Donald E. Mitchell of 54 West High Street, Mooresville, Indiana 46158, Thomas Godby, of 7210 Chablis Court, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278, and Steve Nelson, of 3800 North S.R. 267, Brownsburg, Indiana 46112, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in **BARIATRIC GURNEY AND PROCESS** for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Godby Enterprises, LLC, having a principal place of business at 50 South Meridian Street, Suite 700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent filed <u>Cetober 10</u>, 2003, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. $\underline{10}/(\underline{687}, \underline{844})$, Filed $\underline{000}(\underline{10}, \underline{2000})$) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

> 003381-000003.CDE.245266/nkg Page 1 of 4

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 17 day of 000000, 2003

STATE OF MULLINA)
COUNTY OF Marion) : SS)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Donald E. Mitchell who, being first duly sworn upon his/her oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his/her voluntary act and deed.

	WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this	_ I] day of _	adder
2003	<u>)</u> .		

Kos Notary Public

Printed: Melissa Kerr

Resident of MOULO County

My Commission Expires:

. • •

August 1, 2008

003381-000003.CDE.245266/nkg Page 2 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 015330 FRAME: 0412

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>15</u> day of <u>Detober</u>, 20<u>0</u>. <u>Thomas Book</u> Thomas Godby

STATE OF Indiana)):SS COUNTY OF MOLION

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Thomas Godby who, being first duly sworn upon his/her oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his/her voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 15 day of 00000 20 03.

Mulic Key

Printed: Nelissa Kerr

Resident of Marian County

My Commission Expires:

<u>, 2008</u>,

uqust

•

003381-000003.CDE.245266/nkg Page 3 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 015330 FRAME: 0413

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 1/2 day of October, 2003.

Him Million

Steve Nelsor

STATE OF Indiana)
COUNTY OF NOUTON):SS)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steve Nelson who, being first duly sworn upon his/her oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his/her voluntary act and deed.

WITN	IESS my hand and Nota	arial Seal this 15	day of	Ktober.
20 <u>03</u> .				/

Printed: MCLISSA KEXY

Resident of Navian County

My Commission Expires:

003381-000003.CDE.245266/nkg Page 4 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 015330 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 05/17/2004